
 

 

 

CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED 

CHENNAI – 600107 

Tender No. CMRL/CON/PD/SSN/MEP/HVAC/L&E /2021 

National Competitive Bidding 

CORRIGENDUM No. – 1 

Sub: Tender No: CMRL/CON/PD/SSN/MEP/HVAC/L&E/2021: “DESIGN VALIDATION, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND  

COMMISSIONING  OF MEP, HVAC, LIFT & ESCALATOR WORKS AT WEST WING LOWER BASEMENT OF UNDERGROUND 

COMMUTER AMENITIES CENTER AT  SHENOY NAGAR METRO STATION”- Extension of Dates-reg. 

S. 

No. 
Sl. No. as in Notice Inviting Tender(NIT) Corrigendum No.1 

1 

Sl. No.3-Bid Security Amount (EMD) 

a) Amount: The total bid security/EMD amount shall be 
equivalent  INR 30,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Thirty  
Lakhs  Only) 
 Validity: In case of Bid security by BG, it shall be valid for 
148 days i.e. up to 27/05/2022 or later. 

b) Submission of Originals: Bid Security in case of BG/ 
Demand Draft (in originals) shall be accepted only up to 
15:00 Hrs on 30/12/2021 in the office of AGM (CP) at the 
address mentioned hereinafter. 

c) In case of RTGS/NEFT transactions, bidders shall upload 
the scanned copies of transaction of payment at the time 
of online bid submission and a copy of the same shall be 
submitted at the office of AGM (CP) at the address 
mentioned hereinafter prior to 30/12/2021 up to 15:00 hrs   

A copy of GST Registration Details to be provided along 
with EMD/ Bid document Fee                                                                                                                                     

Sl. No.3-Bid Security Amount (EMD) 

a) Amount: The total bid security/EMD amount shall be 
equivalent  INR 30,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Thirty  
Lakhs  Only) 
 Validity: In case of Bid security by BG, it shall be valid 
for 148 days i.e. up to 08/06/2022 or later. 

b) Submission of Originals: Bid Security in case of BG/ 
Demand Draft (in originals) shall be accepted only up to 
15:00 Hrs on 11/01/2022 in the office of AGM (CP) at the 
address mentioned hereinafter. 

c) In case of RTGS/NEFT transactions, bidders shall upload 
the scanned copies of transaction of payment at the time 
of online bid submission and a copy of the same shall be 
submitted at the office of AGM (CP) at the address 
mentioned hereinafter prior to 11/01/2022 up to 15:00 hrs   

A copy of GST Registration Details to be provided along with 
EMD/ Bid document Fee                                                                                                                                     

2 

Sl No.5- Details of NIT/ Bid Document 
NIT/Tender Notice Publication date in Newspapers/CMRL 
website  30/11/2021 
The Bid documents can be downloaded from the CPP 
PORTAL http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app from :  
02/12/2021    

Sl No.5- Details of NIT/ Bid Document 
NIT/Tender Notice Publication date in Newspapers/CMRL 
website  30/11/2021 
The Bid documents can be downloaded from the CPP 
PORTAL http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app from :  
14/12/2021   (Upto 18:00 Hrs) 

3 

Sl No.6-Bid Documents Fee (Non-refundable) 

a) There will be a non-refundable Bid document Fee of INR 

32,000/- (Rupees  thirty  Two  Thousand only) including GST 

to be paid by NEFT/RTGS/Demand Draft. 

b) Submission of Originals: Bid document Fee in case 

Demand Draft (in originals) shall be accepted only up to 15:00 

Hrs on 30/12/2021 in the office of AGM (CP) at the address 

mentioned hereinafter. 

c) In case of RTGS/NEFT transactions, bidders shall upload 

the scanned copies of transaction of payment at the time of 

online bid submission and a copy of the same shall be 

submitted at the office of AGM (CP) at the address mentioned 

hereinafter prior to 30/12/2021 up to 15:00 hrs   

A copy of GST Registration Details to be provided along with 
Bid document Fee/EMD 

Sl No.6-Bid Documents Fee (Non-refundable) 

a) There will be a non-refundable Bid document Fee of INR 

32,000/- (Rupees  thirty  Two  Thousand only) including 

GST to be paid by NEFT/RTGS/Demand Draft. 

b) Submission of Originals: Bid document Fee in case 

Demand Draft (in originals) shall be accepted only up to 

15:00 Hrs on 11/01/2022 in the office of AGM (CP) at the 

address mentioned hereinafter. 

c) In case of RTGS/NEFT transactions, bidders shall upload 

the scanned copies of transaction of payment at the time of 

online bid submission and a copy of the same shall be 

submitted at the office of AGM (CP) at the address mentioned 

hereinafter prior to 11/01/2022 up to 15:00 hrs   

A copy of GST Registration Details to be provided along 
with Bid document Fee/EMD:00 Hrs 

4 
Sl No.8 Pre-bid Meeting 
10/12/2021 at 11:00 hours in the CMRL Conference Room 

Sl No.8 Pre-bid Meeting 
22/12/2021 at 11:00 hours in the CMRL Conference Room 

5 

Sl No.9 Last date of Seeking Clarifications/By email/letter 
by post 
14/12/2021 up to 18:00 hours  
Queries/clarifications from bidders after due date and time 
shall not be acknowledged. 

Sl No.9 Last date of Seeking Clarifications/By email/letter 
by post 
27/12/2021 up to 18:00 hours  
Queries/clarifications from bidders after due date and time 
shall not be acknowledged. 

6 
Sl No.11 Last Date for issuing addendum and pre- bid 
replies  
20/12/2022 up to 18:00 Hrs 

Sl No.11 Last Date for issuing addendum and pre- bid 
replies  
03/01/2022 up to 18:00 Hrs 

7 
Sl No.12 Last Date and Time of submission/uploading of 
Bid  
30/12/2021 up to 15:00 Hrs 

Sl No.12 Last Date and Time of submission/uploading of 
Bid  
11/01/2022 up to 15:00 Hrs 

8 
Sl No.13 Date and Time of opening of Bid (Technical Bid)                  
31/12/2021 at  15:00 Hrs 

Sl No.13 Date and Time of opening of Bid (Technical Bid)                  
12/01/2022 at  15:00 Hrs 

This tender will be processed in E-procurement mode only.  

For online bidders registration, please visit link at : https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  

The NIT / Corrigendum /Addendums shall be submitted along with tender bid submission.                                                      Sd/- 

Please refer to https://chennaimetrorail.org/civil/ for particulars.                                                                                   Director (Projects) 
 

https://chennaimetrorail.org/civil/

